

October 3, 2016

Lisa Ellington Environmental Services Manager Paragould Light, Water, and Cable P.O. Box 9 Paragould, AR 72451

RE: Permit No. AR0033766, AFIN 28-00470, Consent Administrative Order LIS No. 16-075

Dear Ms. Ellington:

Enclosed is your signed copy of Consent Administrative Order (CAO) LIS No. 16-075. The Director signed the Order on September 30, 2016. The Order will be sent for Public Notice on October 10, 2016. The effective date of the Order will be thirty (30) days after the Order has been sent for Public Notice, which will be November 10, 2016.

Per the Order and Agreement Section of CAO LIS No. 16-075, Paragould Light, Water, and Cable has agreed to:

- Submit a Corrective Action Report for the cited violations no later than November 10, 2016. However, the report covering the violations was dated September 16, 2016, and received by ADEQ on September 23, 2016. ADEQ appreciates the timely submittal of the Corrective Action Report.
- Pay a civil penalty of \$2,400.00 no later than December 10, 2016.

Please refer to CAO LIS No. 16-075 in any written correspondence to ADEQ. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 501-682-0630 or email <a href="mailto:anderson@adeq.state.ar.us">anderson@adeq.state.ar.us</a>.

Sincerely,

Alan Anderson

**Enforcement Analyst** 

ADEQ-Office of Water Quality

alan anders